ſ	FORM PTO-1594)4-08-1999 ;FT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECOL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Offic		
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	101005539 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			
3	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
M 6	Jones International, Ltd.	Number of the state of the stat		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: 9697 E. Mineral Avenue		
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh ☐ Corporation-State Colorado	City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 80112		
9.	☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ 1	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
7	2. Natura of agriculance	Association General Partnership		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
V	x☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Colorado		
1	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name Other		
1	☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
}	Execution Date: December 20, 1994	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
ŀ	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	, pp. 102.10	1		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		1,484,635		
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ᡚ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Name: Lorri Ellis			
	Internal Address: PO Box 3309	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
	Englewood, CO 80155-3309	Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 9697 E. Mineral Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
	City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 8	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
,, 04	/07/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000192 1484635 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01	FC:481 (40.00.00)			
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregothe original document. 	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cor		
1		Sami (Mrs. 3/18/99		
1	Lorri Ellis	Signature		
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
į	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

SCHEDULE A

NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION
CATV FUND, INC.	977,522	United States
CABLE TV FUND	1,620,353	United States
INTERCABLE	1,021,658	United States
IT'S A SMART CHOICE	1,836,367	United States
JONES INTERCABLE and Design	1,484,635	United States
Satellite Dish Design	1,063,506	United States
JONES INTERCABLE	481,070	Benelux
JONES INTERCABLE and Design	1,543,569	Spain
JONES INTERCABLE and Design	1,414,835	United Kingdom

WHEREAS, JONES INTERNATIONAL, LTD. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, United States of America, with a place of business at 9697 East Mineral Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80112, has adopted, used and is using through its related company JONES INTERCABLE, INC., and owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the service marks evidenced by registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in certain foreign countries Trademark Offices and identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and owns the related common law rights, and owns the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the service marks; and

WHEREAS, JONES INTERCABLE, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, United States of America, with a principal place of business at 9697 East Mineral Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80112, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said service marks, including the common law rights related thereto, and all rights in the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the validity and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including the common law rights related thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service marks and registrations, together with all claims for damages by reason

of infringement of same, with the right to sue and collect for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on behalf of Assignor this 20th day of December, 1994.

JONES INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

By:

Glenn R. Jones

President

STATE OF COLORADO

ss:

COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20th day of December, 1994, by Glenn R. Jones, President of Jones International, Ltd., a Colorado corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SPEALY:

Notary Public

9697 East Mineral Avenue Englewood, Colorado 80112

My Commission Expires: August 11, 1997.



March 26, 1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recording is a Form PTO-1594 and its attachment to transfer Trademark Registration No. 1,484,635 to Jones Intercable, Inc. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee.

Please acknowledge receipt of the above-described materials by stamping the enclosed photocopy of this letter and returning it to the undersigned in the preaddressed, postage paid envelope provided.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Lorri Ellis

Assistant Secretary

Enclosures

c: Thomas C. Folsom, Esq.

RECORDED: 04/01/1999

JONES INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

9697 EAST MINERAL AVENUE, ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80112

Tel: 303-792-3111